examination and review by the commissioner.

b. Place in trust with the commissioner a financial

security deposit, having a value of not less than five percent

of the aggregate provider fees, less claims paid, for all

service contracts sold and then in force, but not less than

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) consisting of one of

the following:

(i)1. A surety bond issued by an authorized surety.

(ii)2. Securities of the type eligible for deposit by

(ii)2. Securities of the type eligible for deposit by

authorized insurers in this state.

(iii)3. Cash.